
Model:RT-1655
COBRASHIELD Carbon Fiber Gloss Paint
Protection Film

PRODUCT PROPERTIES

Anti-yellowing

Size

TPU thickness

Coating thickness

Adhesive thickness

Overall thickness

Coating layer Elongation

Finished flm Elongation

Tensile resistance

Tear resistance

Puncture resistance

Initial adhesiveness

Hold adhesiveness

Gloss

Scratch repairable

Coating adhesion

Water drop angle

High-temperature resistance

Hydrolysis resistance

Acid & alkali resistance

Oil resistance

Warranty

B value<3

1.52 x 15m

155μm

18μm

25μm

198μm/7.5mil ±3%

>200%

>300%

18Mpa

72N

15N

>800g

>1300g

95GU

Self Healing, Hydrophobic

Level 5

85°

No change

No change

No change

No change

5 years

TEST VALUE

Glue Ashland USA

Base Film Type Aliphatic TPU by Argotec


