

Model:RT-1655

► COBRASHIELD Carbon Fiber Gloss Paint Protection Film



PRODUCT PROPERTIES	TEST VALUE
Anti-yellowing	B value<3
Size	1.52 x 15m
TPU thickness	155µm
Coating thickness	18µm
Adhesive thickness	25µm
Overall thickness	198µm/7.5mil ±3%
Coating layer Elongation	>200%
Finished flm Elongation	>300%
Tensile resistance	18Мра
Tear resistance	72N
Puncture resistance	15N
Base Film Type	Aliphatic TPU by Argotec
Initial adhesiveness	>800g
Hold adhesiveness	>1300g
Gloss	95GU
Scratch repairable	Self Healing, Hydrophobic
Coating adhesion	Level 5
Water drop angle	85°
Glue	Ashland USA
High-temperature resistance	No change
Hydrolysis resistance	No change
Acid & alkali resistance	No change
Oil resistance	No change
Oil lesistance	· ·